has related at length a tradition on the authority of the sixth Holy Imam Jafar Ibn Muhammad as-Sadiq -
about the signs of the re-appearance of the Twelfth or the Last Holy Imam at the end of the world. The
Holy Imam said: “When the Last one of us (the Holy Imams) will appear, there will be around him only
(313). Three hundred and thirteen faithful ones of the believers. He would lean on the wall of the Holy
Ka’ba and first of all recite this verse. And the people will address him as ‘Baqiatullah’, i.e., the Last or
the remaining one from God or the Permanent one from God.”

It may mean what remains with God as preserved for the life hereafter, i.e., the good deeds.